No District /

10

11

12

13

14

Corporation
Name

Mumbai

Thane
Rural

Thane
MC

Navi-
Mumbai

Ulhasnagar

Kalyan

Dombivali

Raigad

Ratnagiri

Pune

Pune
Corp

PCMC

Solapur
-Rural

Solapur
-Corp

Satara

Block / Street
Address

Mumbai District TB Control
Society, New Mun. Store Bldg.,
Dr. E. Mozes Road, Worli Naka,
Worli,

Mumbai- 400 018.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Thane, Civil Hospital
Compound, O.P.D. Building, 4th
floor, Thane-400601

City TB Officer, C.R. Wadia
Dispensary, Tembhinaka, Thane
(West) 400 061

City TB Officer, Navi Mumbai
Muncipal Corp., Health Dept.,
8th floor, Belapur Bhavan, Navi
Mumbai- 400614.

City TB Officer, Nagarpalika
Hospital, Ulhasnagar- 3,
421003.

City TB Officer, Kalyan
Dobmbivli Municipal Corp.,
Shivaji Chowk, Kalyan: 421301.
District TB Centre Raigad, Civil
Hospital Campus, Alibaug,
Raigad-402201.

District TB Officer, District TB

Centre, Civil Hospital, Ratnagiri.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Sassoon Civil Hospital
Compound, Ward No. 34, Pune-
411001

City TB Officer, Municipal
Dispensary, Narbeer Tanajee
Wadi, Pune- 411005

City TB Officer, City TB Control
Society, Talera Hospital, Tanaji
Nagar, Chinchwad, Pune- 411
033.

District Tb Officer, District TB
Centre, Civil Hospital
Compound,

Solapur - 413 004

City TB Officer, Mother Teresa
Polyclinic, Dufferin Chowk,
Solapur - 413 001

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Satara, Civil Hospital
Compound,

Satara - 415001

STD Code

022

022

022

9522

95251

95251

2352

020

020

020

0217

0217

02167

Telephone
Office

24901168

25471227

25332073

27578359

2720137

2204304

224703

222840

26125796

24451062

27483957

2310884

2726181

237089

Fax

24901167

25415355

5332073

27573785

2546721

2205828

224703

221404

26053138

6053138

27479999

2310766

2726161

229736

Email

dtomhbmc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhthn
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhtmc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhnvm

@tbcindia
.org

dtomhumc
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhkdm
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhrgd
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhrtg
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhpnr
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhpna
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhpim
@tbcindia
.org

dtombhslr
@tbcindia
.org

dtombhslc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhstr
@tbcindia
.org



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Nashik

Nashik
MC

Jalgoan

Nandurbar

Dhule

Ahmednagar

Kolhapur

Kolhapur

Corp

Sangli

Sangli
Corpn

Sindhudurg

Beed

Nanded

Nanded
Corpn

Latur

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Civil Hospital
Compound, Trimbak Road,
Nashik-422 002.

City TB Officer, Opp. Anuradha
Cinema, Behind Durga Garden,
Near Nashik Road Court, Nashik
Road, Pin code - 422101.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Civil Hospital
Compound, Jillapeth , Jalgaon-
425001.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Dughdhasangh, Near
Binea Market, Nandurbar -
425412,

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Dhule, Civil Hospital
Compound , Dhule-424001

District TB Officer, District Tb
Centre, Ahmednagar, Civil

Hospital Compound, Manmad
Road, Ahmednagar - 424001.

District TB Officer,District TB
Centre, Kolhapur, CPR Hospital
Compound, Kolhapur-416002.

City TB Officer, Savitribai Phule
Hospital, Kolhapur City - 416
002.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Sangli, Civil Hospital
Compound, Sangli-416416

City TB Officer, Health Dept.,
MainBuilding, Sangli Miral
Kupwad Municipal Corporation,
Sangli-416416

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Civil Hospital
Compound, Oras, Sindhudurg -
416812

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Beed, Civil Hospital
Compound, Beed-431122

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Nanded, Guru

Govindsingh Memorial Hospital
Compound, Nanded - 431601.

City TB Officer, Nanded
Waghala Municipal Corporation,
Nanded - 431601

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Latur, Civil Hospital
Compound, OPD Building, 1st
floor, Latur - 413512

0253

0253

0257

0254

02562

0241

0231

0231

0233

0233

02362

02442

02462

02462

02382

2316830

2454988

2220555

227001

236978

2431175

2644193

26448692

2373724

2372724

228728

222651

234350

234710

252456

2532637

2455672

2220555

226418
/221007
/225683

236978

2431175

2644193

2541830

2322567

2323907

228486

222651

336050

232071

252455

dtomhnsk
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhnsc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhjlg
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhndb
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhdhl
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhang
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhklp
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhkmc
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhsng
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhsnc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhsdg
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhbed
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhndd

@tbcindia
.org

dtomhndc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhltr
@tbcindia
.org



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Osmanabad

Aurangabad
R

Aurangabad
MC

Jalna

Parbhani

Hingoli

Akola

Washim

Amravati R

Amravati
MC

Buldhana

Yavatmal

Nagpur

Nagpur

MC

Wardha

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Osmanabad, Civil
Hospital Compound,
Osmanabad -413501

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Aurangabad, Amkhas
Maidan, Aurangabad -431001

City TB Officer, City TB
Centre,Health Department,
Aurangabad Municipal
Corporation, Aurangabad
-431001

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Jalna, Civil Hospital
Compound, Jalna -431203.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Parbhani, Civil Hospital
Compound, Parbhani - 431401

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre hingoli, Civil Hospital
Compound, ZP Campus, Hingoli
-413512

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Akola, Main Hospital
Campus, Adarsh Colony, Akola -
444004.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre, Civil Hospital
Compound, Washim - 444505.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Amravati, G.G.Rathi TB
Hospital Compound, Amravati -
444602.

City TB Officer, Public Health
Department, Amravati Municipal
Corporation, Rajkamal Chowk,
Above Punjab National Bank,
Amravati - 444601.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Buldhana, Civil Hospital
Compound, Buldhana - 443001.
District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Yavatmal, Netaji Chowk,
Yavatmal -447001.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Nagpur, Jagannath
Budhwari, Nagpur.

City TB Officer, Sadar
Diagnostic Centre, Nagpur
Municipal Corporation.

District TB Officer, District TB

Centre Wardha, General
Hospital Compound, Wardha.

02472

0240

0240

02482

02452

02456

0724

07252

0721

0721

07262

0732

0712

0712

07152

222358

2331570

2333536

232817

220227

222624 /
223062

2455479

231645

2662825

2666482

242235

253214

2768116

2540026

243244

222358

2341141

22331213

2232817

2220227

2221938

2455479

231645

2662591

2650931

242235

242298

2768116

2540026

250624

dtomhobd
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhabd
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhabm
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhjln
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhpbn
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhhnl
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhakl
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhwsm
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhavr

@tbcindia
.org

dtomhavc
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhbld
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhytl
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhngp
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhngc
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhwdh
@tbcindia
.org



45

46

47

48

Bhandara

Gondia

Chandrapur

Gadchiroli

State Training
and

Demonstration

Centre,
Nagpur

TB Hospitals

Aundh Chest
Hospital.
Pune

TB
Sanitorium,
Buldhana

G.G.Rati TB
Hospital,
Amravati

Shashikala
TB Sanitorium
(Jaisinghpur),
Kolhapur
Sewri
Hospital,
Mumbai

TB Hospital,
Chandrapur

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Bhandara, Civil Hospital
Compound, Bhandara - 441904.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Gondia, Civil Hospital
Compound, Gondia - 441601.

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Chandrapur, District TB
Hospital, Ramnagar,
Chandrapur. 442101

District TB Officer, District TB
Centre Gadchiroli, Civil Hospital
Compound, 1st floor, Gadchiroli

Chief Medical Officer, State
Training and Demonstration
Centre, Nagpur.

Medical Superintendent, Aundh
Chest Hospital, Pune

Medical Superintendent, TB
Sanitorium, Ajintha Road,
Buldhana.

Medical Superintendent,
G.G.Rathi TB Hospital,
Amravati.

Medical Officer, Shashikala TB
Sanitorium, Jaisingpur,
Kolhapur.

Chief Medical Officer, G.T.B.
Hospital, Jesbhai Wadia Road,
Shiwari, Mumbai - 400015.

TB Hospital, Chandrapur

07184

07182

07172

07132

0712

9520

9520
9520
957262

95721

952322

957172

257872

230347

253855

222079

2747403

27280602

27280603
27281051
242432

2662857

225660

24146993

253855

252317
/253594

231136
/230347

252729

233738

dtomhbnd
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhgdy
@tbcindia
.org
dtomhcpr
@tbcindia
.org

dtomhgdl
@tbcindia
.org

stdcmh
@tbcindia
.org



